#### LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 522 by Representative Davis

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 3 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- 4 page 2, line 11, change "one-hundred" to "one hundred"

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 7 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- 8 page 2, line 19, following "but" and before "," insert "who"

# 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 11 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- 12 page 2, line 23, following "(5)" insert "(a)"

#### 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 15 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- page 2, line 23, following "contract" and before "a" insert "means"

#### 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 19 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- 20 page 2, line 26, change "(I)" to "(i)"

## 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 22 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 23 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- page 2, line 53, delete "be"

# 25 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 26 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 27 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- page 2, line 58, following "means" and before "assets" insert "having a current financial
- 29 statement in which"

# 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 31 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 32 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- page 3, line 10, change "remains" to "remained"

#### 34 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 1 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 2 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 7, 2018,
- page 5, line 7, change "Whether" to "A statement as to whether"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 5 On page 1, line 2, following "362(B) and" and before "Chapter" insert "to enact"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 7 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>R.S. 51:3141</u>" to "<u>R.S. 51:3151</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 9 On page 2, line 17, change "<u>51:3141</u>" to "<u>51:3151</u>"